Tuition fees - Credited Courses¹ French as a Second Language (FLS) Program Winter 2024

	3 credits		6 credits		9 credits		12 credits	
	Canadians students ²	International students	Canadians students ²	International students	Canadians students ²	International students	Canadians students ²	International students
Application fee ³	97,00 \$	97,00 \$	97,00 \$	97,00 \$	97,00 \$	97,00 \$	97,00 \$	97,00 \$
Tuition fee ⁴ Supplemental tuition fee ⁵ Health Insurance ⁶	397,16 \$	397,16 \$ 1 981,83 \$ 324,00 \$	773,27 \$	773,27 \$ 3 963,66 \$ 324,00 \$	1 149,38 \$	1 149,38 \$ 5 945,49 \$ 324,00 \$, ,	1 676,05 \$ 7 927,32 \$ 324,00 \$
TOTAL ⁷	494,16 \$	2 799,99 \$	870,27 \$	5 157,93 \$	1 246,38 \$	7 515,87 \$	1 773,05 \$	10 024,37 \$

¹ Université Laval and the ministère de l'Enseignement Supérieur reserve the right to modify these amounts.

For further information: https://www.ulaval.ca/en/international/immigration/enrolling-in-the-health-and-hospitalization-insurance-plan-for-international-students

² Canadian students pay, for the FLS courses, the same fee as Québecois students.

³ This amount must be sent with any new admission request and is non-refundable.

⁴These fees cover all fees other than application fee, tuition fees for foreigners, pedagogical and health insurance fees.

⁵ International students who are enrolled in a program leading to a degree (bachelor's, master's or doctorate) and a French course will be exempt from supplemental tuition fees for this course only.

⁶ Visiting and foreign students who register for courses at Université Laval must subscribe to the university's health and hospitalisation plan.

⁷ Special pedagogical fees may apply to on-campus courses. Visiting students must also pay these fees.